The errors that the Company identified in the Previous 2015 Interim Statements are consolidated entries that did not properly state the attribution between
equity attributable to equity holders of the Company and non-controlling interest. The adjustments to correct these errors result in, as of September 30, 2015:
(i) a decrease in equity attributable to equity holders of the Company of NT$1,321,419 thousand; and (ii) an increase in equity attributable to non-controlling
interest of NT$1,321,419 thousand.

Restated financial statements covering the nine months period ended September 30, 2015, presenting financial information that corrects the errors in the
attribution between equity attributable to equity holders of the Company and non-controlling interest in the Previous 2015 Interim Statements, are included in
the restated unaudited condensed interim consolidated financial statements for the nine months ended September 30, 2014 and 2015, that are furnished as
Exhibit 99.1 to and are incorporated by reference in this report on Form 6-K/A.

The following table details the impact of the adjustments to correct these errors on the Company’s consolidated statements of financial position as of
September 30, 2015:

   September 30, 2015
   As Reported   Adjustments   Restated
   NT$000   NT$000   NT$000
Equity attributable to equity holders of the Company   14,247,501   (1,321,419)   12,926,082
Non-controlling interests   6,484,203   1,321,419   7,805,622
Total equity   20,731,704   20,731,704

The following table details the impact of the adjustments to correct these errors on the Company’s consolidated statements of changes in equity as of
September 30, 2015:

   September 30, 2015
   As Reported   Adjustments   Restated
   NT$000   NT$000   NT$000
Issued capital   31,868   —   31,868
Capital surplus   11,570,959   (1,802,515)   9,768,444
Retained earnings   2,455,768   167,728   2,623,496
Foreign currency translation reserve   502,274   —   502,274
Unearned employee awards   (313,368)   313,368   —

In connection with the errors identified in the Previous 2015 Interim Statements, and the Company’s ongoing assessment of its internal control over financial
reporting, the Audit Committee of the Board of Directors concluded that there was a material weakness in the Company’s internal control over financial
reporting. The material weakness related to the design of review and approval of the accounting treatment for significant and complex transactions which
resulted in incorrect recognition and classification between equity attributable to equity holders of the Company and non-controlling interest in our

[…]

On March 9, 2016, the audit committee of the Board of Directors of the Company and the Company’s management concluded that the consolidated
financial statements included in the Company’s Quarterly Report on Form 6-K for the nine months ended September 30, 2015, should no longer be
relied upon because the previously filed consolidated financial statements did not properly state the attribution between equity attributable to equity
holders of the Company and non-controlling interests in relating to the acquisition of the remaining non-controlling interest in ThaiLin by ChipMOS
Taiwan and recognition of non-controlling interest in relating to ChipMOS Taiwan’s equity instrument transactions. The adjustments to correct these
errors result in: (i) as of September 30, 2015, a decrease in equity attributable to equity holders of the Company of NT$1,321,419 thousand; and (ii) an
increase in non-controlling interest as of September 30, 2015 of NT$1,321,419 thousand.

The following table details the impact of the restatement on the Company’s consolidated statements of financial position as of September 30, 2015:

   September 30, 2015
   As Reported   Adjustments   Restated
   NT$000   NT$000   NT$000
Equity attributable to equity holders of the Company   14,247,501   (1,321,419)   12,926,082
Non-controlling interests   6,484,203   1,321,419)   7,805,622
Total Equity   20,731,704   —   20,731,704

The following table details the impact of the restatement on the Company’s consolidated statements of changes in equity as of September 30, 2015:

   September 30, 2015
   As Reported   Adjustments   Restated
   NT$000   NT$000   NT$000
Issued capital   31,868   —   31,868
Capital surplus   11,570,959   (1,802,515)   9,768,444
Retained earnings   2,455,768   167,728   2,623,496
Foreign currency translation reserve   502,274   —   502,274
Unearned employee awards   (313,368)   313,368   —
Non-controlling interests   6,484,203   1,321,419   7,805,622
Total equity   20,731,704   —   20,731,704

The adjustments to correct the errors do not affect the Company’s consolidated income statements, consolidated statements of comprehensive income
and consolidated statements of cash flows.

Page 12

3. Basis of preparation of financial statements and principal accounting policies

 a) Basis of preparation

These condensed interim consolidated financial statements for the nine months ended September 30, 2014 and 2015 have been prepared in
accordance with IAS 34 “Interim Financial Reporting”.

The condensed interim consolidated financial statements do not include all the information and disclosures required for a complete set of